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Key Results




Size of practice based on annual grossturnover
m a) R1- R250000
| b) R250001 - R500000
m ¢) R500001 - R750000

m d) R750001 - R1000000
m €) R1000 001 - R1250 000
@ f) R1250 001 - R1500 000

g 9 RL500 001 - R2000 000
g ') R2000 001 - R3000 000
o) R3 000 001 - R4000000

i) R4000 001 - R5000 000

f) 1.4%

k) R5000 001 - R7000 000

9y R7000 001+
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University of Pretoria

Regional Distribution

M a) Eastern Cape
mb) Free State

mc) Gauteng

B d) KwaZulu-Natal
me) Limpopo

@f) Mpumalanga
@g) Northern Cape
@h) North West

Oi) Western Cape




E ENTERPRISES

University of Pretoria

Number of Partners

MAP Survey

c) 2.4% d) 1.4%

M a) 1 Partner
M b) 2 - 3 Partners
Oc) 4 -5 Partners

E d) More than 5 Partners
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University of Pretoria

Years in Business

B a) Less than a year
Bmb)1-5years
Ec)6- 10 years

B d)11- 15 vyears

M e) 16 - 19 years

[ f) 20+ years
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University of Pretoria

Type of office Size of office floor area in m?
d)2.8%__ ©)0.3% d)5.7%__ €1 0.9% f) 1.4%

B 3) Leased/rented office ¢} 7.1% Wa}1-100
Bb)101-200

B b} Office owned by firm
mc) 201-300

Oc) Home office md) 301-400

m d) Virtual/Online firm me) 401-500
mf) 500+

Be) Other

Shifting knowledge to insight
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Size of practice based on annual
gross turnover

M 3) R1-R250000

B b) R250 001 - R500 000
Ec) R500 001 - R750 000

B d) R750 001 - R1 000 000
Ee) R1 000001 -R1 250000
[Ef) R1 250 001 - R1 500 000
M z) R1 500 001 - R2 000 000
B h) R2 000 001 - R3 000 000
Ei) R3 000 001 - R4 000 OO0
[ j) R4 000 001 - R5 000 000
@ k) R5 000 001 - R7 000 000
Oy R7 000 001 +
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Turnover vs number of partners

MAP Survey

Annual Gross Turnover

Sole practice

More than 5
Partners

RO - R1 000 000

68.6%

R1 000 001 - R3 000 000

22.2%

R3 000 001 - R5 000 000

6.5%

R5 000 001 - RY 000 000

1.3%

R7 000 001 +

1.3%

Total

100%

N.B. Numbers may not total 100% due to rounding.
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Turnowver vs location

R1 000 D01 R5 000 001

/ Location Ei ;uu 000 - E_t.uiuﬂg;u - R7 000 001+ | Total

% R3 000 000 R7 000 000

_

% Eastern Cape 46.7% 40.0% - - 13.3% 100%

% Free 5tate 50.0% 50.0% - - - 100%

% Gauteng 64.3% 17.0% 8.0% 1.8% 8.9% 100%

% KwaZulu-Natal 57.9% 21.1% 10.5% 5.3% 5.3% 100%

Limpopo 50.0% 25.0% 12.5% - 12.5% 100%
Mpumalanga 57.1% 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% - 100%
Northern Cape 100% - - - - 100%
Morth West 66.7% 33.3% - - - 100%
Western Cape 52.6% 23.7% 7.9% 7.9% 7.9% 100%

N.B. Numbers may not total 100% due to rounding.
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TURNOVER

Breakdown of turnover from and time spent on services

Audit and review

Preparing financial statermments
Taxation

Bookkeeping

Consulting and management accounts
Commissions gg financial services
Estate Services

Payroll Services

BEE Consulting

Sourcing of funding

Business Valuation

Insurance

International services

Research and Development
Business Rescue

Business WYisas

General Consultation

B Turnower
30

mTime
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Breakdown of time spent on all tasks in an accounting practice

Service activities (As listed in previous question)

Business management

Business development

Compliance of laws and regulations

Shifting knowledge fo insighi




Turnover change

12%-5% Increase
6%-10% Increase
11%-15% Increase
16%-20% [ncrease

21% 4+ Increase

0% (Mo change)

1%:-5% Decrease

B25-10% Decrease

11%-15% Decrease
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Causes / Reasons for Turnover Change

e) B.5% Caused Increase
W a) Fee increase Caused Decrease

W a) Economic

B b) Additional services downturn
mb) Loss of clients

O c) New clients

B¢l atart-up company

H d) Improved
Productivity B d) Change in client

@ e} Other Profile

me) Other

shifting knowledge fo insight
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STAFF AND STAFF COMPENSATION

Current number of staff

Males Females Total
Staff Category Average | Min Max | Average Min Max | Average | Min Max
1. Owners / Partners 1.05 0 9 0.50 0 9 1.55 1 18
2. Professional staff 0.67 0 20 0.74 0 10 1.41 0 20
3. Trainee accountants 0.62 0 23 0.77 0 27 1.40 0 52
4, Bookkeepers 0.37 0 9 0.24 0 17 1.20 0 26
5. Admin staff 0.21 0 3 0.86 0 18 1.07 0 18
6. Contract workers 0.18 0 3 0.20 0 4 0.38 0 B
Total 3.0% 0 42 3.91 0 i+ 7.00 1 118

'-..':-l‘r..-::,- Kndidseaae 1o insnght




Figure 11:  Age of Staff

S0%

83.9%

I
5.8%
8%

1
0.0%
0.8%

1.5%

15-20 years 30-39 years 40-49 years 50-59 years 60-65 years

Bb+ years

B Owners f Partners B Senior staff @ Trainee accountants M Bookkeepers W Admin staff
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Annual salaries

MAP Survey | 2018

Owners /
Partners

Professional
staff

Trainee
accountants

Bookkeepers

Admin staff

Average

R483 106
(R40 000p,/m)

R266 623
(R22 200 p/m)

R142 583
(R11 800 p/m)

R152 7386
(R10 000 p/m)

R117 758
(9800 p/m)

Maximum

R2 300 000

R1 &6 000

R&72 000

R702 000

R1 620 000

Common

R360 000

R240 000

R120 000

R120 000

R120 000
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Factors used to determine bonuses

Mot applicable

Obtaining new clients

Obtaining new projects from existing clients
Attaining chargeable hour target

Attaining other targets (Specify targets)
Outstanding individual achievement
Productivity reports

Pazsing exams

Standard bonus each year

Other

Shifting knowdledge ta insight
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Management of payroll and cash flow

| a) Pay all employees before paying owner/partner salary
B b} Only pay owner/partner salary of what is left at end of
the month after all obligations have been honoured,

O ¢} Owner/partner take salary at same time as paid to
employees, but less than market related salary

B d} Owner/partner take salary at same time as paid to
employeess, at market related level

Shiftimg knowledge fo insight
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CLIENTS

Average client profile

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0%

individes! I - o

Sole Trader [ |O.2%

Closed Corporation [ Y 15.1%

Company | 4. 1%

Trust [ & 3%

Non-Profit F 4.3%

shifting knowledge fo insighi
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Best methods to attract new clients

—
Zervice levels jrg current clients _ R
Networks [ T 3
acquisiton: ] : -
Social media [N 25
Web Search Engine - I 2 s
scversse | : :
Blog/Newslerrer [N :
Articles im trade journals _ 2
Leafiets [ N :
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Availability to clients

Call owner/partner direct cellphone

Call owner/partner directly at firm

Calls diverted to owner/partner when deemed

DECE3ZA0
Email owner/partner directly

Emails diverted to owner/partnerwhen

deemed necessary

Mo appointment needed

Appointment needed

Shiftimg knowledge Bo fnsight
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Day-to-day collection of fees

0%  10% 20%: 30% 40% 50%: 60% 70% 80% 90%

Send invoice by e-mail once a month
send hardcopy of invoice by mail once a month
send second invoice after specified time elapsed
Admin staff call client to ask for payment
Trainee is responsible for collection of fees

Firmn has debtors department to handle collection...
Collection of fees is outsourced to third party
Factor all debtors monthly
Partner/Cwner call dient
Account 5tatements

Send invoice once task is done
Other

shifting knowledge fo insighi
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Collection of delinquent fees

Do not collect it
Factoring
Megotiation
Collection agencies
Small claims court
Sue for fees

Stop work

Debit orders

Other ] 2.8%
Mot applicable F 1.4%
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SERVICES AND FEES

Billing methods:

Hourly fee
Commission
Risk-based fee
Periodic fee

Value billing
Transaction based fee
Contingent fees

Fixed fee

Per tax form fee
Maodified hourly + success fee
Combination fee
Retainer

Other




° U JC CC al 8¢
Service Average | Most Common | Minimum | Maximum
IT 12 - Simple 600.86 650 100 2 600
IT 12 - Complex 731.71 250 150 2 600
IT 14 - Simple 701.23 350 70 2 600
IT 14 - Complex 856.86 650 100 3 000
Registration of new company 707.72 650 150 2 400
Registration of trust 1 298.00 250 150 5000
Registration of tax payers 477.12 250 150 1200
Registration for VAT 772.93 500 140 3500
Registration for PAYE and SDL 542.91 450 150 1200
Registration for provisional tax 435.50 250 150 1 000
Registration for UIF 511.60 250 150 1200
Registration for workmen's compensation 531.22 250 150 1 500
IRP6 returns - Simple 459.35 150 75 1 000
IRP6 - complex 508.38 600 125 1500
IRP5 returns 554.03 500 50 3 500
EMP 201 recon 491.67 500 100 1 000
Tax clearance certificate 503.23 250 150 1000
Monthly payroll services 404.82 250 25 2 500




° % DE s argec
Financial statements Sole trader 755.74 600 150 4 000
Financial statements Close corporations 1780.74 600 150 50 000
Financial statements Companies No Audit 1 000.69 600 150 6 000
Financial statements Companies Small Audit 875.00 500 100 5 000
Financial statements Companies Large Audit 2217.50 500 150 25 000
Financial statements Trust 863.37 600 150 5000
Financial statements Non-Profits 1470.15 600 150 20000
Annual Returns CIPC 491.32 350 110 1 500
CIPC Services 579.51 350 150 5000
Amendment of Company Details 559.00 350 150 2500
Bookkeeping of a simple business 772.92 350 100 15 000
Bookkeeping of a complex business 1 208.06 350 150 30000
Monthly management accounts 934.76 350 150 10 000
Monthly management consultation 851.64 350 150 3000
Estate Planning 1 048.95 750 150 2 800
BEE Consulting 813.44 500 150 2200




Pricing: Total fees charged

Service

Average

Most Common

Minimum

Maximum

IT 12 - Simple

650.62

450

50

3 000

IT 12 - Complex

1255.09

1000

100

10 000

IT 14 - Simple

1054.90

500

50

6 000

IT 14 - Complex

1 886.22

1500

100

12 000

Registration of new company

1440.27

2 500

250

5000

Registration of trust

3 551.72

2 500

250

10 000

Registration of tax payers

733.89

500

100

10 000

Registration for VAT

1730.03

1500

100

10 000

Registration for PAYE and SDL

888.46

500

100

10 000

Registration for provisional tax

605.14

500

100

6 000

Registration for UIF

669.13

500

100

6 000

Registration for workmen's compensation

883.78

500

100

6 000

IRP6 returns - Simple

422.28

500

75

3 250

IRP6 - complex

814.36

500

100

5000

IRPS returns

728.16

500

50

5000

EMP 201 recon

655.41

500

75

3 000

Tax clearance certificate

492.55

500

50

1 500

Monthly payroll services

927.22

500

45

7 500




Pricing: Total fees charged cont.

Financial statements Sole trader

3 472.66

18 000

Financial statements Close corporations

5755.32

120 000

Financial statements Companies No Audit

7142.24

200 000

Financial statements Companies Small Audit

10 769.08

50 000

Financial statements Companies Large Audit

440 802.70

15 000 000

Financial statements Trust

4 878.30

20 000

Financial statements Non-Profits

4 499,71

15000

Annual Returns CIPC

823.33

30 000

CIPC Services

1125.73

40 000

Amendment of Company Details

7166.77

15 000

Bookkeeping of a simple business

5938.13

380 000

Bookkeeping of a complex business

8112.69

180 000

Monthly management accounts

3 015.12

40 000

Monthly management consultation

5019.74

150 000

Estate Planning

2 687.50

10 000

BEE Consulting

1357.25

6 000
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TECHNOLOGY AND SOFTWARE

Technology used

0

B

10% 20% 30% 405% 50% 60% T0%

Active website 43 9%

Accept creditcards [ 7.5%

Remote access to network 34 4%

Cloud-based remote backup [ 25 55

Cloud-based software

Cloud-based server(s) I T | 29.7%

Skype of similar service — 26.9%
Blog F 5.2%
|

46.7%
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Bookkeeping
Taxation

Working Papers
Financial Statements
Administration
Bookkeeping
Taxation

wWorking Papers
Financial Statements
Administration
Bookkeeping
Taxation

Working Papers
Financial Statements
Adm ration
Bookkeeping
Taxation

Working Papers
Financial Statements
Administration
Bookkeeping
Taxation

Working Papers
Financial Statements
Administration
Bookkeeping
Taxation

Working Papers

Financial Statements

Bookkeeping

Taxation

Working Papers
Financial Statements
Administration
Bookkeeping

Taxation

Working Papers
Financial Statements
Sage One/Online/Business Cloud
Xero

Greatsoft

Accfin

Microsoft word + Office

21.7%

23.6%

18.4%

33.5%

55.2%
1

55.7%
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Selling Price p/u p/m
Customers
Revenue p/m

Annual revenue
Cost of sales/Direct costs
Gross profit

Indirect Costs

Net Profit

R120
35

R 250
52

Basic Standard Pre mlum/
//




Basic Standard Premium
Selling Price p/u p/m R 120 R325 R375
Customers 35 52 / >
Revenue p/m R4,200 R 16,900 ¢ 625

Annual revenue

Cost of sales/Direct costs
Gross profit

Indirect Costs

Net Profit
R46,8(
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http://www.accountingacademy.co.za/

